#### 508053639 08/08/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8100793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG PUJIANG BOHU CHAIN CO., LTD.	06/20/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG PUJIANG BOHU CHAIN STOCK CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 565, YATAI AVE., PUJIANG COUNTY,	
City:	JINHUA, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D952548

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pc01@szkmtr.com

Correspondent Name: **PENNY TSE** 

Address Line 1: RM. 702, BLOCK A, REITH INTERNATIONAL BUILDING,

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PENNY TSE
SIGNATURE:	/PENNY TSE/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** source=US asgn#page1.tif

> REEL: 064515 FRAME: 0987 508053639

**PATENT** 

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Guolin PEI residing at 1403, Mianshui Business Building, No. 6 Fuhua 1st Road, Futian

District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518046 China,

and, Junhui LU residing at No.240 Dongtang Road, Gaoxing Town, Pudong New District, Shanghai

200137 China (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNORS") are the owners of U.S. Patent No. US D952548 S.

ZHEJIANG PUJIANG BOHU CHAIN STOCK CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at

No. 565, Yatai Ave., Pujiang County, Jinhua, Zhejiang China (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE") is

desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above

and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S.

patents.

The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and

interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in

conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any

and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent listed above, and if the

said ASSIGNEE or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a

disclaimer relating thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and

declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Signed the ASSGINORS

Guolin PEI

Signature:

Gudh PEI BIPH STOCK CO. LTD.

Junhuh LURING Signature: Signature:

CHAIN

Junhul LU

Signature:

Place: Shenzhen, China

Dated: June 20, 2023

Name: Xiaogen ZHENG

Title: Legal Representative

Place: Zhejiang, China Dated: June 20, 2023

1/1

PATENT

REEL: 064515 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 08/08/2023